

Project: SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DAN WHIPPLE

Bid Estimate: \$ 532,700.00

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD

Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD

H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 500,983.00

Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 03/24/16
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows 1-59 detailing various construction items like mobilization, pipe removal, trenching, etc.

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Summary table with columns: Total Bid, \$393,117.30, Total Bid, \$553,676.30, Total Bid, \$554,853.00

ALTERNATE 1

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows 60-72 detailing alternate items like mobilization, tree clearing, pipe removal, etc.

Project: SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

| | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|---|--|---|
| A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DAN WHIPPLE | Bid Estimate: \$ 532,700.00 | First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. | Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc. | H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC |
| Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET | Budget: \$ 500,983.00 | Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD | Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 03/24/16 | City/State/Zip: 57104 | City/State/Zip: 57118 | City/State/Zip: 57107 |
| Phone No.: 605.367.8601 | Time: 2:15 PM | Phone No.: 605.331.5626 | Phone No.: 605.334.4833 | Phone No.: 605.339.8834 |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 73 | 950.3102 | 8" SEWER COUPLING | EA | 2 | \$ 164.00 | \$ 328.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 74 | 950.3103 | 10" SEWER COUPLING | EA | 1 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 75 | 950.3104 | 12" SEWER COUPLING | EA | 1 | \$ 292.00 | \$ 292.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 76 | 950.3105 | 15" SEWER COUPLING | EA | 1 | \$ 448.00 | \$ 448.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 77 | 950.3106 | 18" SEWER COUPLING | EA | 11 | \$ 554.00 | \$ 6,094.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 9,350.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 9,900.00 |
| 78 | 950.4203 | 60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP | EA | 5 | \$ 10,414.00 | \$ 52,070.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 79 | 950.4205 | 60" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP | EA | 1 | \$ 13,405.00 | \$ 13,405.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 15,800.00 | \$ 15,800.00 |
| 80 | 951.4802 | 8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE | EA | 2 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 262.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 220.00 |
| 81 | 951.4803 | 10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 165.00 |
| 82 | 951.4804 | 12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| 83 | 951.4805 | 15" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 225.00 |
| 84 | 950.4806 | 18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE | EA | 11 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 2,464.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 2,970.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 3,025.00 |
| 85 | 950.5120 | MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT RECONSTRUCT | EA | 1 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 86 | 950.5200 | TRENCH DEWATERING | LS | 1 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 87 | 950.5250 | SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS | LS | 1 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 88 | 950.5310 | MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R1712 | EA | 7 | \$ 841.00 | \$ 5,887.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 |
| 89 | 950.5401 | MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1 | EA | 7 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 1,351.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 90 | 950.5410 | MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER | EA | 2 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 91 | 950.5600 | MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST | EA | 7 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 1,505.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 92 | SPECIAL | 42" COMPOSITE MANHOLE LINER 12-14' DEEP | EA | 1 | \$ 13,910.00 | \$ 13,910.00 | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 15,800.00 | \$ 15,800.00 |

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$139,096.00 | Total Bid | \$161,606.00 | Total Bid | \$185,366.00 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|